Miss Georgia

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO "CELEBRATE MISS GEORGIA DAY"

AT ALPHARETTA'S NORTH POINT MALL ON SATURDAY, APRIL 23, 2022

Featuring an Appearance by Emma Broyles, Miss America; Karson Pennington, Miss Georgia; Talent Showcase; and Meet & Greet in Celebration of the 100th Anniversary of Miss America

COLUMBUS, GA (APRIL 21, 2022) – Witness the beauty and talents of the 2022 Miss Georgia and Miss Georgia's Outstanding Teen candidates at the "Celebrate Miss Georgia" event on Saturday, April 23, at the Miss Georgia Talent Showcase/Meet & Greet at North Point Mall to celebrate Miss Georgia and the 100th anniversary of Miss America.

The public is invited to this free event to meet all the Miss Georgia candidates and watch them perform their talent on stage, which is presented jointly by North Point Mall and the Miss Georgia Scholarship Organization (MGSO).

"We are thrilled that our partnership with North Point Mall continues to grow. Their understanding and shared vision of promoting - success, scholarship, service, and style – has just been a blessing," said Trina Pruitt, CEO and executive director of the Miss Georgia Scholarship Organization.

Gathering at North Point Mall's Center Court, the Miss Georgia Outstanding Teen Talent Showcase will begin at 11:00 a.m. with Special Guest Emcees Marcelle LeBlanc, Miss America's Outstanding Teen 2022 and Megan Wright, Miss Georgia's Outstanding Teen 2021.

At 2:00 p.m., the spotlight will focus on the Miss Georgia Talent Showcase with Special Guest Emcees Emma Broyles, Miss America 2022, and Karson Pennington, Miss Georgia 2021.

The event begins at 11:00 a.m. on Saturday, April 23. North Point Mall is located at 1000 North Point Circle, Alpharetta, GA 30022.

"This is the third project jointly pursued by the two organizations. In December 2021, Karson Pennington and some other local candidates were invited to attend an Inner Beauty Panel with Morgan Fairchild and Marcelle LeBlanc," Pruitt shared. "In February of 2022, the mall graciously permitted us to design a large graphic promoting the Miss Georgia organization and allowed us to include a QR code for donations.

The 77th Miss Georgia Scholarship Competition is officially set for June 15-18, 2020, on the stage of the RiverCenter for the Performing Arts in Columbus, Ga. There are just a few of the highly coveted, very limited number of Peach Club memberships, which can be purchased at https://www.missgeorgia.net/sponsors. The main ticket packages are available at https://www.missgeorgia.net/miss-georgia-tickets.

Sponsors include businesses such as Kia AutoSport Columbus, Matt Boyd Photography, Meredith Boyd Cosmetics, Lasting Impressions Formal Wear, Bill Alverson, Aflac, RiverCenter for the Performing Arts, Columbus State University, Frills by Scott, and many others as well as community members that have contributed thousands of dollars in scholarships and sponsorships. For more information on sponsorships or to contribute a tax-exempt donation to the Four Point Scholarship Fund, contact the Miss Georgia office, at (706)594-7418 or missgacompetition@gmail.com.

As available, updated information will be shared via www.missgeorgia.net.

###

For media inquiries, please contact:

Rachel Crumbley, 762-441-0155, missgamediaroom@gmail.com

About the Miss Georgia Scholarship Competition

The Miss Georgia Scholarship Competition is part of the Miss America Organization, a 501(c)(4) and one of the most recognizable household names in America working to empower young women through education and service. The Miss Georgia Scholarship Competition is a non-profit organization that awards scholarships to outstanding young women to help advance them academically and professionally. The young lady who is crowned Miss Georgia continues to represent the state of Georgia at the Miss America Competition. Participants have gone on to achieve major success in diverse fields, including medicine, law, business, broadcast journalism, theater, politics, literature and more. Together with the Miss Georgia Scholarship Organization, the Four Points Scholarship Fund, a nonprofit 501(c)(3) tax-exempt organization, raises and administers the funds for academic scholarships for undergraduate and graduate studies made available to participants in the Miss Georgia and Miss Georgia's Outstanding Teen programs. For more information, visit www.missgeorgia.net, or follow the organization's social media at @missgacompetition.

About North Point Mall

North Point is a favorite shopping destination in Atlanta's top suburb, Alpharetta. The mall features a desirable shopping and dining collection, including brands and concepts such as Aerie, Sephora, Macy's, Cheesecake Factory, Victoria's Secret, California Pizza Kitchen, Lego, Build-A-Bear, H&M and more. North Point is committed to sustainability and a better future. As an organization, they have made a huge commitment to minimize their impact on the planet and make a positive contribution to the North Point Community.